

1987

Gail Kathleen Throckmorton v. Cecil Dee Throckmorton : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Nolan J. Olsen; Olsen & Olsen; Attorney for Respondent.

Robert M. McRae, Harry H. Souvall; McRae & DeLand; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Gail Kathleen Throckmorton v. Cecil Dee Throckmorton*, No. 870400 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1987).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/605

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

ARGUMENT 2

 POINT I: PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM AGAINST
 DEFENDANT'S RETIREMENT ACCOUNT
 IS BARRED BY THE DOCTRINE OF
 RES JUDICATA BECAUSE PLAINTIFF
 KNEW OF THE RETIREMENT ACCOUNT
 AT THE TIME OF THE DIVORCE AND
 ALSO IN 1980 WHEN THE DECREE
 WAS MODIFIED AND FAILED TO
 ASSERT A CLAIM AS THOSE TIMES. 2

 POINT II: PLAINTIFF'S CLAIM TO
 DEFENDANT'S RETIREMENT
 BENEFITS IS BARRED BY
 \$78-12-25 U.C.A. AND THE
 DOCTRINE OF LACHES 4

 POINT III: THE RECORD LACKS SUFFICIENT
 EVIDENCE TO ESTABLISH
 PLAINTIFF'S HEALTH PROBLEMS
 AND THERE IS NO EXPERT
 TESTIMONY OR OTHER SUFFICIENT
 EVIDENCE THAT THESE PROBLEMS
 PERMANENTLY DISABLE PLAINTIFF
 AND PREVENT HER FROM WORKING
 AT ANY EMPLOYMENT WHATSOEVER 5

CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF CASES

Jacobsen v. Jacobsen,
703 P.2d 303, 305 (Utah 1985) 2, 3

Kessimakis v. Kessimakis,
580 P.2d 1090, 1091 (Utah 1978) 2

Leaver v. Grose,
610 P.2d 1262, 1264 (Utah 1980) 4

Mendenhall v. Kingston,
610 P.2d 1287, 1289 (1980) 3

Paffel v. Paffel,
732 P.2d 96 (Utah 1986) 1

Rusham v. Rusham,
65 Utah Adv. Rep. 29, 31 (Utah App. 1987) . . . 5, 6

TABLE OF STATUTES

Utah Code Annotated, §78-12-25 4
